UK/ IMPORTANT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Please follow the below assembly instructions carefully to achieve the correct results:

« Make sure to have an appropriate table base.

* Place your table top upside down on a soft surface to prevent damage.

* Measure and mark the centre of the table top.

* Place the table base upside down on the table top, aligning the marked centre with the centre hole
of the table base.

+ Set your impact driver to the lowest speed.

+ Tighten the four included screws into the table top. Be sure you screw carefully and, most importantly,
NOT too fast or for too long.

« VERY IMPORTANT: if you tighten the screws too fast or for too long you could “strip” the head,
making removal of the screw difficult.

+ Should you wish to use more than four screws, the additional screws will need to have the same dimensions
(DIN 7981) as the ones included.

DE| WICHTIGE MONTAGEANWEISUNGEN

Folgen Sie der untenstehenden Montageanleitung sehr genau, um das richtige Ergebnis zu bekommen.

« Sorgen Sie fiir einen passenden TischfuB / ein passendes Untergestell.

+ Legen Sie |hre Tischplatte umgekehrt auf einen weichen Untergrund, um Beschadigungen vorzubeugen.

* Markieren Sie die Mitte der Tischplatte.

» Stellen Sie den TischfuR umgekehrt auf die Tischplatte, so dass Ihre Markierung sichtbar ist durch das mittlere
Loch des TischfuRes.

+ Stellen Sie Ihre Schraubmaschine auf die niedrigste Geschwindigkeit ein.

» Schrauben Sie die vier mitgelieferten Schrauben vorsichtig und vor allem nicht zu schnell oder zu lange
in die Tischplatte.

* SEHR WICHTIG: wenn Sie die Schrauben zu schnell oder zu lange in die Tischplatte bohren, kann es passieren,
dass die Schraube iiberdreht und ,blindschlagt”.

» Wenn Sie mehr als vier Schrauben verwenden mdchten, miissen diese zusatzliche Schrauben dieselben
Abmessungen (DIN 7981) haben wie die mitgelieferten.

FR| TRES IMPORTANT: INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Veuillez suivre attentivement les instructions d'assemblage suivantes pour un montage correct :

* Assurez-vous d'avoir le pied de table appropriée pour ce plateau.

+ Posez votre plateau de table retourné sur une surface douce pour éviter tout dommage.

¢ Mesurez et marquez le centre du plateau.

* Positionnez le pied de table a l'envers sur le plateau, en alignant la marque que vous venez de faire
au centre du plateau avec le trou central du pied.

« Si vous utilisez un tournevis électrique, sélectionnez la vitesse la plus basse.

« Vissez les quatre vis fournies avec le plateau. Effectuez cette opération soigneusement et, TRES IMPORTANT,
ne vissez ni trop vite, ni trop longtemps pour ne pas transpercer le plateau.

« TRES IMPORTANT : si vous serrez les vis trop rapidement et / ou trop longtemps, vous risquez également
d’endommager la téte des vis et compliquer la possibilité de les dévisser par la suite.

« Si vous souhaitez utiliser plus de quatre vis, les vis supplémentaires devront avoir les mémes dimensions
que celles fournies (DIN 7981) avec le plateau.




NL| BELANGRIJKE MONTAGEVOORSCHRIFTEN

Volg de onderstaande montage instructies nauwkeurig op voor het bereiken van het juiste en gewenste resultaat.

« Zorg voor een passende tafelpoot/onderstel.

» Plaats uw tafelblad ondersteboven op een zachte ondergrond om beschadigingen te voorkomen.

* Markeer het middelpunt van het tafelblad.

+ Plaats de tafelpoot ondersteboven op het tafelblad, zodat het gemarkeerde middelpunt zichtbaar wordt
door het middelste gat van de tafelpoot.

o Stel uw schroefmachine in op de laagste snelheid.

« Schroef voorzichtig en vooral niet te snel of te lang, de 4 stuks bijgeleverde schroeven in het tafelblad.

o ZEER BELANGRIJK: als u de schroeven te snel of te lang in tafelblad boort kan het mogelijk zijn dat
de schroef “doldraait” in het tafelblad.

* Als u meer dan 4 schroeven wenst te gebruiken, zullen deze extra schroeven dezelfde lengte/afmeting
(DIN 7981) moeten hebben als bijgeleverd.

ES| MUY IMPORTANTE: INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Por favor, siga las siguientes instrucciones de montaje taly como estan indicadas para un correcto ensamblaje:

+ Asegurese de que tiene la base de mesa apropiada para este tablero.

* Coloque el tablero con la parte superior hacia abajo y sobre una superficie suave para evitar dafios en el mismo.

*» Mida y marque el centro del tablero.

+ Coloque la base cabeza abajo sobre el tablero, alineando la marca del centro del tablero que acaba de hacer con
el orificio central de la base.

« Si utiliza un atornillador eléctrico, seleccione la velocidad mas baja.

* Apriete los cuatro tornillos incluidos en el embalaje del tablero. Realice esta operacidn cuidadosamente y, muy
importante, no atornille muy rapidamente ni durante mucho tiempo.

o MUY IMPORTANTE: si aprieta los tornillos muy rapidamente y/o durante mucho tiempo, la cabeza del tornillo
podria daiarse de manera que seria muy dificil desatornillarlo.

+ Si Ud considera que necesita mas de cuatro tornillos, tenga en cuenta que los tornillos adicionales deberan ser de
las mismas dimensiones (DIN 7981) que los incluidos en el embalaje.

CZ| DULEZITY MONTAZNI NAVOD

Pro dosazeni spravného vysledku nasledujte prosim opatrné tento montazni navod:

+ Ujistéte se, Ze mate odpovidajici stolovou desku a podnoz.

+ Aby nedoslo k poskozeni, umistéte stolovou desku na Cistou pracovni plochu dnem vzhuru.

+ Vyméite a oznacte stred stolové desky.

+ Na stolovou desku poloZte stolovou podnoZ dnem vzhuru, vycentrujte oznaceny stred stolové desky
se stfedovou dirou v podnozi.

* Pripevnéte Ctyri vruty pfimo do dreva stolové desky. Utahujte velmi opatrné, ani ne rychle ani prili§ dlouho.

o VELMI DULEZITE: utahnete-li vruty pfili§ rychle nebo piili dlouho miizete dojit k poskozeni hlavy vrutu tak,
ze bude obtizné vrut odstranit.

o Chcete-li pouzit vice nez Ctyfi vruty, pouzijte vruty stejné délky jako vruty (DIN 7981), které jsou soucasti baleni.




